
Case Numbers:  1803650/2022 
1803652/2022 
1803653/2022 
1803654/2022 
1803655/2022 
1803656/2022   

   

 1

 

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS 
 

Claimants:   Mr M Nield
    Miss L Gale

Mr J Nield
Mr W Moegenbourg
Miss S Wilcox
Mr D Nightingale

 
Respondent:           UK Sign Specialists Limited  
 
 
HELD in Leeds    ON:  16 February 2023 
 
 
BEFORE: Employment Judge Brain  
 
 
REPRESENTATION: 
 
Claimant:  Mr M Nield
Respondent: Mr P Wilson, Counsel
 

JUDGMENT 
UPON the parties having reached terms of settlement the Judgment of the 
Employment Tribunal is that: 

The claims shall stand dismissed on 17 March 2023 without further Judgment or 
Order unless any party applies on or before 16 March 2023 to restore all or any 
of the cases to the lists for hearing.   
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       ___________________ 

Employment Judge Brain 

       Date: 17 February 2023  

        

Note - Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written 
reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing 
or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this 
written record of the decision. 
 

 


